In particular, cash and cash equivalents in the pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position
has been adjusted to reflect the impact of the Offer and the refinancing arrangements as if they took place as
at 30 June 2021, in accordance with ASIC Regulatory Guide 228.87(a), and as such does not adjust for various
anticipated cash flows of the business between 30 June 2021 and Completion of the Offer. Refer to Table 38 for
target financial indebtedness at Completion of the Offer. Further information on the sources and uses of funds of
the Offer is contained in Section 7.1.3 and further information on the New Banking Facilities is contained in this
Section 4.6 and Section 4.7.4.

116 Ventia Prospectus116 Ventia Prospectus116 Ventia Prospectus116 Ventia Prospectus116

SECTION 4   FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Ventia Prospectus

Table 37: Pro forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2021

$ millions Note

Statutory
Historical

30 June
2021

Recognition
of NZ tax

losses

Before
Completion
of the Offer

Offer
proceeds

net of
Offer Costs

Net
impact of

refinancing

Employee
Incentive

Plan

Pro forma
reflecting

Completion
of the Offer

Cash and cash equivalents 1 459.2 – 459.2 351.1 (657.1) – 153.2

Trade and other receivables 2 745.4 – 745.4 – (7.6) – 737.8

Current tax asset 3 1.7 – 1.7 – (1.7) – –

Inventories 29.9 – 29.9 – – – 29.9

Derivative assets 4 3.5 – 3.5 – (3.5) – –

Current assets 1,239.7 – 1,239.7 351.1 (669.9) – 920.9

Trade and other receivables 8.5 – 8.5 – – – 8.5

Derivative assets 4 0.9 – 0.9 – (0.9) – –

Investments 5.0 – 5.0 – – – 5.0

Deferred tax assets 5 213.0 3.0 216.0 14.7 11.2 – 241.8

Right-of-use assets 124.0 – 124.0 – – – 124.0

Property, plant and equipment 167.2 – 167.2 – – – 167.2

Intangibles 164.3 – 164.3 – – – 164.3

Goodwill 1,093.0 – 1,093.0 – – – 1,093.0

Non-current assets 1,775.9 3.0 1,778.9 14.7 10.3 – 1,803.8

TOTAL ASSETS 3,015.6 3.0 3,018.6 365.8 (659.6) – 2,724.7

Trade and other payables 885.7 – 885.7 – – – 885.7

Derivative liabilities 4 12.4 – 12.4 – (12.4) – –

Provisions 258.5 – 258.5 – – – 258.5

Lease liabilities 47.0 – 47.0 – – – 47.0

Current tax liability 3 21.6 (7.5) 14.1 – (2.9) – 11.1

Current liabilities 1,225.1 (7.5) 1,217.6 – (15.3) – 1,202.3

Trade and other payables 31.0 – 31.0 – – – 31.0

Provisions 280.2 – 280.2 – – – 280.2

Derivative liabilities 4 74.0 – 74.0 – (74.0) – –

Lease liabilities 78.1 – 78.1 – – – 78.1

Borrowings 6 1,284.6 – 1,284.6 – (541.3) – 743.4

Non-current liabilities 1,748.0 – 1,748.0 – (615.3) – 1,132.7

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,973.1 (7.5) 2,965.6 – (630.6) – 2,335.0

Share capital 7 2.7 – 2.7 390.3 – – 393.0

Reserves 8 (4.4) – (4.4) – 8.1 (3.3) 0.4

Retained earnings 9 44.2 10.5 54.7 (24.5) (37.1) 3.3 (3.7)

TOTAL EQUITY 42.5 10.5 53.0 365.8 (29.0) – 389.7

117Ventia Prospectus 117 Ventia Prospectus 117Ventia Prospectus 117 Ventia Prospectus 117 Ventia Prospectus

Notes:
1. Includes net cash raised pursuant to the Offer, drawings under the New Banking Facilities and repayment of the existing debt facilities (and close-out of

associated hedges) as a result of the refinancing.
2. Includes the write-off of existing capitalised borrowing costs.
3. Includes the recognition of New Zealand tax losses, the tax impact associated with the write-off of existing capitalised borrowing costs and the tax

impact associated with the close-out of existing hedges.

[…]

principal repayments and payment of tax and dividends. Ventia expects that it will have sufficient cash flow from
operations to meet its business needs during the forecast period and will have sufficient working capital to carry out
its stated objectives.

Ventia’s ability to generate sufficient cash depends on its future performance which, to a certain extent, is subject to
a number of factors beyond its control, including general economic, financial and competitive conditions.

4.7.2 Indebtedness
Table 38 below sets out the indebtedness of Ventia as of 30 June 2021, before Completion of the Offer and on
a pro forma basis adjusted for the repayment of the Existing Banking Facilities, anticipated drawings under the
New Banking Facilities and receipt of the net proceeds of the Offer upon Completion, as if these actions took place
as at 30 June 2021. The net total indebtedness does not include the impact of other operational, financing or
investing activities from 1 July 2021 to the date of the Offer.

Table 38: Pro forma consolidated indebtedness as at 30 June 2021

$ millions

Before
Completion
of the Offer

Offer
proceeds net
of Offer Costs

Net
impact of

refinancing

Pro forma
reflecting

Completion
of the Offer

Debt 1,284.6 – (541.3) 743.4

Upfront fees 38.0 – (31.4) 6.6

Lease liabilities 125.1 – – 125.1

Gross total indebtedness 1,447.7 – (572.7) 875.1

Cash and cash equivalents (459.2) (351.1) 657.1 (153.2)

Cash flow hedging reserve 8.1 – (8.1) –

Derivative at fair value 82.0 – (82.0) –

Net total indebtedness 1,078.7 (351.1) (5.7) 721.9

Net total indebtedness to CY2021F pro forma EBITDA 2.0x

Net total indebtedness to CY2022F pro forma EBITDA 1.8x

118 Ventia Prospectus118 Ventia Prospectus118 Ventia Prospectus118 Ventia Prospectus118

SECTION 4   FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Ventia Prospectus

4.7.3 Receivables finance arrangements
Ventia has a receivables financing facility with a banking institution. The level of non-recourse factoring across
Ventia was $40.8 million as at 30 June 2021.

Certified receivables are sold to this banking institution on a non-recourse basis and are acknowledged by the client
with payment only being subject to the passage of time. Under the factoring arrangements: